ended March 31, 2022 included as Exhibit 99.2 to this Amendment to the Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for informational purposes only and is not intended to present or be
indicative of what the results of operations or financial position would have been had the events actually occurred on the dates indicated, nor is it meant to
be indicative of future results of operations or financial position for any future period or as of any future date. The actual results of the Company may differ
significantly from the results reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information does not give effect to the potential impact of current financial conditions, or any anticipated revenue enhancements, cost
savings or operating synergies that may result from the Transaction.

1

NERDWALLET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022

(in millions, except share amounts which are in thousands and per share amounts)

Historical Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
CombinedNW OTB

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 161.6 $ 3.9 $ (5.7) 4(A) $ 159.8
Accounts receivable 72.5 11.6 — 84.1
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 19.2 — — 19.2

Total current assets 253.3 15.5 (5.7) 263.1
Property, equipment and software — net 39.6 — — 39.6
Goodwill 43.6 — 70.0 4(B) 113.6
Intangibles — net 25.5 — 50.1 4(C) 75.6
Right-of-use assets 13.3 — — 13.3
Other assets 0.8 — — 0.8

Total Assets $ 376.1 $ 15.5 $ 114.4 $ 506.0
Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 5.2 $ 5.1 $ — $ 10.3
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 41.5 0.2 2.2 4(D) 43.9
Contingent consideration — current 30.5 — — 30.5

Total current liabilities 77.2 5.3 2.2 84.7
Contingent consideration — noncurrent 28.1 — — 28.1
Debt — noncurrent — — 70.0 4(E) 70.0
Deferred tax liability — noncurrent 1.1 1.6 (1.6) 4(F) 1.1
Other liabilities — noncurrent 14.3 — — 14.3

Total liabilities 120.7 6.9 70.6 198.2
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock — $0.0001 par value per share — 5,000 shares authorized;

zero shares issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2022 — — — —
Common stock — $0.0001 par value per share — 296,686 shares authorized

as of March 31, 2022; 67,138 shares issued and outstanding as of
March 31, 2022; 72,073 shares issued and outstanding pro forma
combined — — — —

Additional paid-in capital 340.2 0.3 42.9 4(G) 383.4
Accumulated other comprehensive income 0.2 — — 0.2
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (85.0) 8.3 0.9 4(H) (75.8)

Total stockholders’ equity 255.4 8.6 43.8 307.8

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity $ 376.1 $ 15.5 $ 114.4 $ 506.0

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

2

NERDWALLET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT

OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
CombinedNW OTB

Revenue $ 129.1 $ 18.6 $ — $ 147.7
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of revenue 7.7 0.9 2.4 5(A) 11.0
Research and development 17.4 — 0.9 5(B,C) 18.3
Sales and marketing 96.1 13.9 1.6 5(A,B,C) 111.6
General and administrative 13.1 1.7 — 14.8
Change in fair value of contingent consideration related to earnouts 3.9 — — 3.9

Total costs and expenses 138.2 16.5 4.9 159.6
Income (Loss) From Operations (9.1) 2.1 (4.9) (11.9)
Other expense:
Interest expense (0.2) — (0.8) 5(D) (1.0)
Other gains, net — — — —

Total other expense (0.2) — (0.8) (1.0)
Income (loss) before income taxes (9.3) 2.1 (5.7) (12.9)
Income tax provision 1.2 0.5 (1.2) 5(G) 0.5
Net Income (Loss) (10.5) 1.6 (4.5) (13.4)
Other Comprehensive Loss:
Change in foreign currency translation (0.3) — — (0.3)

Comprehensive Income (Loss) $ (10.8) $ 1.6 $ (4.5) $ (13.7)
Net Income (Loss) Per Share Attributable to Common Stockholders
Basic $ (0.16) $ (0.19)
Diluted $ (0.16) $ (0.19)
Weighted-Average Shares Used in Computing Net Income (Loss) Per

Share Attributable to Common Stockholders
Basic 66.9 71.8
Diluted 66.9 71.8

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

3

NERDWALLET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT

OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Historical Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
CombinedNW OTB

Revenue $ 379.6 $ 38.1 $ — $ 417.7
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of revenue 28.5 0.9 9.8 5(A) 39.2
Research and development 62.2 — 4.4 5(B,C,E) 66.6
Sales and marketing 271.3 25.5 8.1 5(A,B,C,E) 304.9
General and administrative 38.5 6.3 1.2 5(E,F) 46.0
Change in fair value of contingent consideration related to earnouts 18.1 — — 18.1

Total costs and expenses 418.6 32.7 23.5 474.8
Income (Loss) From Operations (39.0) 5.4 (23.5) (57.1)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (1.3) — (3.4) 5(D) (4.7)
Other gains, net 2.6 0.5 — 3.1

Total other income (expense) 1.3 0.5 (3.4) (1.6)
Income (loss) before income taxes (37.7) 5.9 (26.9) (58.7)
Income tax provision (benefit) 4.8 1.3 (11.2) 5(G) (5.1)
Net Income (Loss) (42.5) 4.6 (15.7) (53.6)
Other Comprehensive Loss:
Change in foreign currency translation (0.1) — — (0.1)

Comprehensive Income (Loss) $ (42.6) $ 4.6 $ (15.7) $ (53.7)
Net Income (Loss) Per Share Attributable to Common Stockholders
Basic $ (0.82) $ (0.94)
Diluted $ (0.82) $ (0.94)
Weighted-Average Shares Used in Computing Net Income (Loss) Per

Share Attributable to Common Stockholders
Basic 51.9 56.8
Diluted 51.9 56.8

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

4

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

1. Description of the Transaction

On June 23, 2022, NerdWallet, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the Company), entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the
Merger Agreement) with On the Barrelhead, Inc., a Delaware corporation (OTB), a data-driven platform that provides consumers and small- and medium-

[…]

In addition, Adjusted EBITDA as the Company defines it may not be comparable to similarly titled measures used by other companies. Because of
these limitations, you should consider Adjusted EBITDA alongside other financial performance measures, including net income (loss) and the Company’s
other GAAP results.

2

The Company compensates for these limitations by reconciling pro forma Adjusted EBITDA to pro forma net loss, the most comparable GAAP
financial measure, as follows:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2022

Historical Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined(in millions) NW OTB

Pro forma net income (loss) $ (10.5) $ 1.6 $ (4.5) (A) $ (13.4)
Amortization and depreciation 7.2 — 2.4 (B) 9.6
Stock-based compensation 6.5 — 1.3 (C) 7.8
Acquisition-related retention — — 1.2 (D) 1.2
Deferred compensation related to earnouts 0.4 — — 0.4
Change in fair value of contingent consideration related to

earnouts 3.9 — — 3.9
Interest expense, net 0.2 — 0.8 (E) 1.0
Income tax provision (benefit) 1.2 0.5 (1.2) (F) 0.5

Pro forma Adjusted EBITDA $ 8.9 $ 2.1 $ — $ 11.0

Pro forma net income (loss) margin (8 %) 9 % (9 %)
Pro forma Adjusted EBITDA margin 7 % 11 % 7 %

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

Historical Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined(in millions) NW OTB

Pro forma net income (loss) $ (42.5) $ 4.6 $ (15.7) (A) $ (53.6)
Amortization and depreciation 27.1 — 11.0 (B) 38.1
Stock-based compensation 17.9 0.1 5.3 (C) 23.3
Acquisition-related retention — — 5.6 (D) 5.6
Deferred compensation related to earnouts 2.1 — — 2.1
Acquisition-related expenses 0.1 — 1.6 (G) 1.7
Change in fair value of contingent consideration related to

earnouts 18.1 — — 18.1
Loss on impairment and on disposal of assets 0.8 — — 0.8
Interest expense, net 1.3 — 3.4 (E) 4.7
Other gains, net (2.6) (0.5) — (3.1)
Income tax provision (benefit) 4.8 1.3 (11.2) (F) (5.1)

Pro forma Adjusted EBITDA $ 27.1 $ 5.5 $ — $ 32.6

Pro forma net income (loss) margin (11 %) 12 % (13 %)
Pro forma Adjusted EBITDA margin 7 % 14 % 8 %

______________
(1) Represents pro forma Adjusted EBITDA as a percentage of pro forma revenue.

(A)   Represents transaction accounting adjustments to reflect the Company’s acquisition of OTB assuming the acquisition was completed on January 1,
2021, the first day of the Company’s fiscal year ended December 31, 2021. For further discussion, see Exhibit 99.3 to the Company’s Current Report
of Form 8-K/A filed on August 17, 2022, to which this unaudited supplemental non-GAAP pro forma financial measure is attached.